Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5284A-3) 1.1 to S.F. No. 5284 as follows: 1.2 Page 2, line 6, delete "125" and insert "126" 1.3 Page 2, line 14, delete "1,000,000" and insert "1,105,000" 1.4 Page 2, line 19, delete "134" and insert "136" 1.5 Page 2, after line 24, insert: 1.6 "\$105,000 in fiscal year 2025 is for the cost 1.7 of staff time to coordinate with the Public 1.8 1.9 Utilities Commission relating to placement of high voltage transmission lines along trunk 1.10 highways." 1.11 Page 3, line 24, delete "will" and insert "must" 1.12 Page 4, line 16, delete "equipping" and insert "equipment" 1.13 Page 4, line 18, after "the" insert "Department of" 1.14 Page 4, line 33, delete "122 and 124" and insert "123 and 125" 1.15 Page 5, line 19, after "account" insert "in the special revenue fund" 1.16 Page 5, delete line 20 1.17 Page 5, line 21, delete "subdivision 1," 1.18 Page 6, line 8, delete"..." and insert "128" 1.19 Page 6, line 12, delete "126" and insert "127" 1.20 Page 6, line 29, delete "...." and insert "130" 1.21 Page 6, after line 30, insert: 1.22 "Sec. 5. APPROPRIATION; DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. 1.23 \$46,000 in fiscal year 2025 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner 1.24 of commerce for an environmental review conducted by the Department of Commerce 1.25 Energy Environmental Review and Analysis unit, relating to the placement of high voltage 1.26 transmission lines along trunk highway rights-of-way." 1.27 Page 7, line 9, delete "\$10,500,000" and insert "\$14,500,000" 1.28 Page 7, after line 15, insert: 1.29

Sec. 5.

2.1	"Sec. 8. APPROPRIATIONS; INTRA-AGENCY TRANSFER.
2.2	(a) The commissioner of management and budget must consult with the commissioner
2.3	of transportation and the chair of the Metropolitan Council to identify the amounts of existing
2.4	appropriations to the Metropolitan Council from the general fund and other state sources
2.5	for the purposes of article 2, sections 80 and 111 to 118.
2.6	(b) The commissioner of management and budget must transfer the amounts identified
2.7	under paragraph (a) from the chair to the commissioner of transportation for the same
2.8	purposes.
2.9	(c) Within ten days of any transfers under paragraph (b), the commissioner of
2.10	management and budget must report the amounts to chairs and ranking minority members
2.11	of the legislative committees with jurisdiction over transportation policy and finance."
2.12	Page 7, line 17, delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$4,000,000"
2.13	Page 7, line 21, delete everything after the period and insert "This is a onetime
2.14	appropriation and is available until June 30, 2027."
2.15	Page 7, delete lines 22 and 23
2.16	Page 7, line 31, delete "paragraph" and insert "section"
2.17	Page 8, line 6, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation. Notwithstanding
2.18	Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14, the commissioner must not use any
2.19	amount of this appropriation for administrative costs."
2.20	Page 8, line 10, after "from" insert "Hennepin"
2.21	Page 8, line 11, after "to" insert "Hennepin"
2.22	Page 8, line 17, delete " <u>130</u> " and insert " <u>132</u> "
2.23	Page 9, line 6, delete "subdivision" and insert "section"
2.24	Page 17, line 2, delete "subdivision" and insert "section"
2.25	Page 21, lines 16 and 21, delete ", which" and insert "that"
2.26	Page 25, line 31, delete ", which" and insert "that"
2.27	Page 27, line 2, after "county" insert a comma
2.28	Page 28, line 6, delete "timeframe" and insert "time frame"
2.29	Page 28, line 7, delete "will" and insert "may"

Page 28, line 12, delete " $\underline{\text{what was}}$ " and insert " $\underline{\text{the}}$ " after " $\underline{\text{upon}}$ " insert " $\underline{\text{time frame}}$ "

Sec. 8. 2

2.30

3.1	Page 35, line 28, delete "department" and insert "commissioner"
3.2	Page 46, line 22, delete the comma and insert a semicolon
3.3	Page 49, line 26, delete "is" and insert "are"
3.4	Page 49, line 29, delete "traffic-calming" and insert "traffic calming"
3.5	Page 53, line 21, delete the comma
3.6	Page 53, line 28, delete the comma
3.7	Page 53, line 30, delete "its"
3.8	Page 57, line 9, delete the second "a" and insert "an"
3.9	Page 61, line 31, delete " <u>"or</u> " and insert " <u>or</u> "
3.10	Page 62, line 1, delete "their issued" and insert "a"
3.11	Page 67, line 4, delete "governor's"
3.12	Page 67, lines 15, 18, and 24, delete "utilize" and insert "use"
3.13	Page 67, line 23, delete everything after "as" and insert "either/or" and "neither/nor";
3.14	Page 68, line 7, delete "utilizing" and insert "using"
3.15	Page 68, line 13, delete "of public safety"
3.16	Page 77, line 15, delete the comma
3.17	Page 78, line 9, delete the second "account" and insert "subaccount"
3.18	Page 78, line 10, delete "account" and insert "subaccount"
3.19	Page 78, line 27, delete "and" and insert a period
3.20	Page 78, delete line 28
3.21	Page 79, line 3, delete "applies" and insert "apply"
3.22	Page 94, line 12, delete everything after "review"
3.23	Page 94, line 13, delete "management and budget"
3.24	Page 94, line 16, after "finance" insert "and to the commissioner of management and
3.25	<u>budget</u> "
3.26	Page 95, line 30, after "passengers" insert a comma
3.27	Page 104, line 8, delete "2" and insert "3" and after "125" insert a comma

Sec. 8. 3

Page 104, line 19, delete "time" and insert "times" 4.1 Page 105, line 10, delete the comma and insert a semicolon 4.2 Page 105, line 11, after "rights-of-way" insert a comma and delete the fourth comma 4.3 and insert a semicolon 4.4 Page 105, line 26, delete "determine" 4.5 Page 106, line 4, delete everything after "technology" and insert ", once available, at 4.6 rest areas; at or alongside trunk highway rights-of-way," 4.7 Page 106, line 5, delete the second ", and" and insert "; and at" and after "Department" 4.8 insert "of Transportation" 4.9 Page 107, line 9, delete "2" and insert "123" 4.10 Page 108, line 3, delete "2" and insert "123" 4.11 Page 109, line 4, delete the comma 4.12 Page 109, line 9, delete "section" and insert "paragraph" 4.13 Page 110, line 4, delete "their" and insert "an" 4.14 Page 110, line 21, delete "evaluate and make" and insert "an evaluation and" 4.15 Page 110, line 23, delete "solicit" and after "feedback" insert "solicited" 4.16 Page 111, line 9, delete "171.06" and insert "171.061" 4.17 Page 111, line 13, after "171" insert a comma 4.18 Page 112, line 21, delete "groups" and insert "organizations" 4.19 Page 112, line 29, delete "Division of Driver and Vehicle Services's efforts" and insert 4.20 "efforts of the Division of Driver and Vehicle Services" 4.21 Page 115, line 23, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers" 4.22 Page 115, line 26, delete "subdivision" and insert "section" 4.23 Page 116, line 23, delete the comma 4.24 Page 116, line 25, delete "legislative" 4.25 Page 117, line 11, delete "evaluate" and insert "an evaluation of" 4.26 Page 117, line 14, delete "which" and insert "that have" 4.27

Sec. 8. 4

4.28

Page 117, line 15, delete "compare" and insert "a comparison of"

5.1	Page 117, line 20, delete "evaluate" and insert "an evaluation of"
5.2	Page 120, line 11, delete "20" and insert "137"
5.3	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
5.4	Page 122, delete line 20 and insert:
5.5	"Delete the title and insert:
5.6	"A bill for an act
5.7	relating to transportation; appropriating money for a supplemental budget for the
5.8	Department of Transportation, Department of Public Safety, and the Metropolitan
5.9	Council; modifying prior appropriations; modifying various transportation- and
5.10	public safety-related provisions, including but not limited to greenhouse gas
5.11	emissions, electric-assisted bicycles, high voltage transmission lines, railroad
5.12	safety, roadable aircraft, deputy registrars and driver's license agents, drivers'
5.13	licenses, traffic safety camera systems, and transit; establishing civil penalties;
5.14	establishing criminal penalties; establishing an advisory committee; establishing
5.15	pilot programs; requiring studies; requiring reports;"

04/19/24 11:40 am

5.16

COUNSEL

TJG/KRB/GC

SCS5284A69

Sec. 8. 5

Correct the title numbers accordingly"